
 

 

 

 

June 17, 2013 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

Filing Center 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

 

RE:  Docket UM 1354 – Change of Service List 

 

Dear Filing Center, 

 

This letter is to request a change in the service list for Frontier Communications.  Please 

remove Jim Green from the service list and add: 

 

Renee Willer 

Frontier Communications 

20575 NW Von Neumann Suite 150 

(503) 645-7909 

Email: renee.willer@ftr.com 

Electronic service only 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Renee M. Willer 

State Regulatory Manager 

Frontier Communications 

c: service list 

 

mailto:renee.willer@ftr.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM 1354 

 

     I certify that on the 17th day of June 2013, I served the foregoing change of service list for 

Frontier Communications on the following persons via electronic mail with a hard copy to the 

PUC Filing Center; 

 

Filing Center 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 

 

Art Butler 

Ater Wynne LLP 

601 Union Street #1501 

Seattle, WA 98101-3981 

aab@aterwynne.com 

 

Mark Trinchero 

1300 SW Fifth Ave #2300 

Portland, OR 97201-5682 

marktrinchero@dwt.com 

 

Jason Jones 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 

jason.w.jones@doj.state.or.us 

 

Lawrence Reichman 

Perkins Coie LLP 

1120 NW Couch St – 10
th
 Fl 

Portland, OR 97209-4128 

lreichman@perkinscoie.com 

 

Bill Garcia 

Windstream Communications 

1800 Old Pecos Trail Suite 3 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Bill.garcia@windstream.com 

 

Ron Trullinger 

CenturyLink 

310 SW Park Ave 11
th
 Floor 

Portland, OR 97205 

ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 

 

William E Hendricks 

Centurylink, Inc. 

805 Broadway 

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277 

Tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 

 

Catroina McCracken 

610 SW Broadway #400 

Portland, OR 97205 

catroina@oregoncub.org 

 

Citizens Utility Board OPUC Dockets 

610 SW  Broadway #400 

Portland, OR 97205 

dockets@oregoncub.org 

 

Robert Jenks 

CUB 

610 SW Broadway #400 

Portland, OR 97205 

bob@oregoncub.org 

 

Bruce Hellebuyck 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Bruce.hellebuyck@state.or.us 
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Dated this 17th day of June, 2013 

 

 
   Renee Willer 

   State Regulatory Manager – Frontier Communications         


